| Prepared By:   | OO30114443<br>FICAL C 9678094 05 001 Page 1 of 2<br>2003-01-24 10:49   |
|--|--|
| RICHARD KWILOSZ C/O CHICAGO FINANCIAL  | Cook County Recorder 20  |
| 520 WEST ERIE, SUITE 240   |  |
| CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610  | •  |
|  |  |
| <u> </u>   |  |
| and When Recorded Mail To  | 0030114443   |
| CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.   |  |
| 520 WEST ERIE, SUITE 240   |  |
| CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60610   |  |
| 1  |  |
|  | SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE   |
| Corporation Assign   | ment of Real Estate Mortgage   |
| Corporation Assigni  | Them of Real Estate Wortgage   |
| LOAN NO.: 60-99-12670  | anta assigns and transfers to  |
| FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned hereby grawashington mutual bank, ra  | ains, assigns and transfers to   |
| 75 NORTH FAIRWAY DRIVE, VER 101 HILLS, ILLI  | NOIS 60061   |
| all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to  | o that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated JANUARY 13, 2003   |
| executed by  |  |
| DONALD LEVY AND GWENDOLYN LEVY, HUSBAND AND WIFE   |  |
| GRENOCEN ELVI, HUSBAND AND WITE  |  |
| to CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  | 0_   |
| a corporation organized under the laws of THE STATE  |  |
| and whose principal place of business is 520 WEST E CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610  | RIE, SUITE 240   |
|  |  |
|  | pag(s) , as Docume   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  | , $pag(s)$ , as Docume County Records, State of ILLINOIS   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Reve   | 71 0   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertible Commonly known as   | County Records, State of ILLINOIS erse for Legal Description)  |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertions of the Commonly known as 1000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE #51B, CHICAGO, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described of the Common of the Chicago, the Chicago of the Chicago, the Chicago of the Chi | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 50611  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Reversion North Lake Shore Drive #518, CHICAGO,  | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 50611  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Reversion North Lake Shore Drive #518, Chicago, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS   | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 50611  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Reveronmently known as 1000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE #51B, CHICAGO, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta   | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Reversed North Lake Shore Drive #51B, Chicago, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF   | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Reversion North Lake Shore Drive #51B, Chicago, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF  | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 50811  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertions)  Commonly known as  1000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE #51B, CHICAGO, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF COMMON DESCRIPTIONS  On JANUARY 17, 2003  (Date of Execution)  me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for   | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Reversible of See Re | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  By: ADAM KRONEN   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Reversible of the Re | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertion)  Commonly known as  1000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE #51B, CHICAGO, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF (Date of Execution)  Me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for County and State, personally appeared  ADAM KRONEN  known to me to be the OPERATIONS MANAGER  | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  erse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  By: ADAM KRONEN   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertions of North Lake Shore Drive #518, Chicago, Together with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF (Date of Execution)  me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for County and State, personally appeared  ADAM KRONEN  known to me to be the OPERATIONS MANAGER  and  known to me to be   | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  Perse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  Or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  By: ADAM KRONEN  Its: OPERATIONS MANAGER  By:   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442 COOK  described hereinafter as follows: (See Rever Commonly known as 1000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE #51B, CHICAGO, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK  On JANUARY 17, 2003 befor  (Date of Execution)  me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for County and State, personally appeared  ADAM KRONEN known to me to be the OPERATIONS MANAGER  and known to me to be of the corporation herein which executed the wi   | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  Perse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 50811  Or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  Personal By: ADAM KRONEN  Its: OPERATIONS MANAGER  By: ithin Its:   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  COOK  described hereinafter as follows: (See Rever Commonly known as 1000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE #51B, CHICAGO, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF (Date of Execution)  me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for County and State, personally appeared ADAM KRONEN known to me to be the OPERATIONS MANAGER and known to me to be of the corporation herein which executed the wi instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is   | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  Perse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 50611  Or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  Pere said  By: ADAM KRONEN  Its: OPERATIONS MANAGER  By: ithin Its:   |
| and recorded in Book/Volume No.  30114442  described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertion Commonly known as 1000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE #51B, CHICAGO, TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF (Date of Execution)  me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for County and State, personally appeared  ADAM KRONEN known to me to be the OPERATIONS MANAGER and known to me to be of the corporation herein which executed the wi instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is corporate seal of said corporation: that said instrument  | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  Perse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 50811  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  By: ADAM KRONEN Its: OPERATIONS MANAGER  By: the ment with in at the ment with in a control of the ment with in a |
| described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertions of North Lake Shore Drive #518, Chicago, Together with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF (Date of Execution)  Me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for County and State, personally appeared  ADAM KRONEN  known to me to be the OPERATIONS MANAGER and known to me to be of the corporation herein which executed the wiinstrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is corporate seal of said corporation: that said instrumwas signed and sealed on behalf of said corpora pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board  | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  Perse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  Or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  Personal By: ADAM KRONEN Its: OPERATIONS MANAGER  By:  ithin Its:  Sthe ment ation  Witness: "OFFICIAL SEAL"  Witness: "OFFICIAL SEAL"  Witness: "OFFICIAL SEAL"   |
| described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertions of North Lake Shore Drive #518, Chicago, Together with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS  COUNTY OF (Date of Execution)  me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for County and State, personally appeared  ADAM KRONEN  known to me to be the OPERATIONS MANAGER and known to me to be of the corporation herein which executed the wi instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is corporate seal of said corporation: that said instrum was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporations under the processor of the properties of the properties of the properties of the said instrument is corporate seal of said corporation: that said instrument of the properties of the p | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  Perse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 60611  Or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  Personal By: ADAM KRONEN Its: OPERATIONS MANAGER  By:  ithin Its:  Sthe ment ation  Witness: "OFFICIAL SEAL"  Witness: "OFFICIAL SEAL"  Witness: "OFFICIAL SEAL"   |
| described hereinafter as follows: (See Revertions of North Lake Shore Drive #518, Chicago, Together with the note or notes therein described and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Esta STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF (Date of Execution)  Me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for County and State, personally appeared  ADAM KRONEN  known to me to be the OPERATIONS MANAGER and known to me to be of the corporation herein which executed the wiinstrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument is corporate seal of said corporation: that said instrumwas signed and sealed on behalf of said corpora pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board  | County Records, State of ILLINOIS  Perse for Legal Description)  ILLINOIS 50811  or referred to, the money durand to become due thereon with in ate Mortgage.  CHICAGO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.  By: ADAM KRONEN Its: OPERATIONS MANAGER  By: the ment with in at the ment with in a control of the ment with in a |

BOX 333-CT

STREET ADDRESS: 1000 NORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE UNIT 51B

COUNTY: COOK CITY: CHICAGO

TAX NUMBER: 17-03-204-064-1133

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT NUMBER 51B, IN THE 1000 LAKE SHORE PLAZA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF LOT 'A' DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT, 90.60 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE, 114.58 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 22.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SAID LOT 'A'; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, 24.605 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINF OF SAID LOT, 55.52 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT: THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE 7.95 FEET, MORE OR LESS TO THE CORNER OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE EAST 32.99 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH PORTION OF SAID LOT TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH PORTION OF SAID LOT; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT; THENCE EAST ALONG THE COULT LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING SAID LOT 'A' BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2, POTTER PALMER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 AND OF PART OF LOT 21 IN COLLINS' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 7 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PANCE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS:

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' '10 THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS ITVIL.
OUT CONTROL DOCUMENT NUMBER 23675015 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNLIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.